www.fuantronics.net PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
HIGH CURRENT SURFACE-MOUNT
WIRE-WOUND INDUCTORS
FALQH1008 SERI ES
FEATURES:
Ferrite Core
High Frequency Design
Lower OCR permits High ldc
Available in E12 seri es
Excellent Q SRF Values
Lead free versions
RoHS compliant
Excellent Thermal Stability
0PTI0NS:
Tape & Reel is Standard
(Qty: 200Dpcs]
Bulk packaging Available
far Smaller Quantities
Tolerance: K=l0%,M=20% is
Standard,Tighter Tolerances Available
STANDARD SPECIFICATION:
Part L
Number [µH]
FALQH-1008-lROM 1.0
FALQH-1008-1R2M 1.2
FALQH-1008-1R5M 1.5
FALQH-1008-1R8M 1.8
FALQH-1008-2R2M 2.2
FALQH-1008-2R7M 2.7
FALQH-1008-3R3M 3.3
FALQH-1008-3R9M 3.9
FALQH-1008-qR7K q_7
FALQH-1008-5R6K 5.6
FALQH-1008-6R8K 6.8
FALQH-1008-8R2K 8.2
FALQH-1008-l□OK 10
FALQH-1008-120K 12
FALQH-1008-150K 15
FALQH-1008-lBOK 18
FALQH-1008-220K 22
FALQH-1008-270K 27
FALQH-1008-330K 33
FALQH-1008-390K 39
FALQH-1008-q7□K q7
FALQH-1008-560K 56
FALQH-1008-680K 68
FALQH-1008-820K 82
FALQH-1008-l□lK 100
Note:1. K=±l0%,M=±20%
Model
Value/Tolerance:from table

TECHNICAL INFORMATION:
·lnductance Testing: HPq291A,HP16193A,HPq2s6A or equivalent
·RDC:QuadTech 1880 Milliohmmeter
·Q- Hpq3q2A
-SRF-HPql91A
•Rated Current L value drop10%typ.at IDCagainst its initial value
•Temperature rise LJ0°C Max Reference ambient temperature
·S□lderability: 75% of the terminal electrode shall be covered
·S□ldering Methods: Wave,Reflow
·□perating Temperature:-25'C to +85'C
-Storage Temperature: -55'C to +125'C
Note: AII specifications subject to change without noti ce.
Part L
Number (µH)
FALQH-1206-lROM 1.0
FALQH-1206-1R2M 1.2
FALQH-1206-1R5M 1.5
FALQH-1206-1R8M 1.8
FALQH-1206-2R2M 2.2
FALQH-1206-2R7M 2.7
FALQH-1206-3R3M 3.3
FALQH-1206-3R9M 3.9
FALQH-1206-LJR7K q_7
FALQH-1206-5R6K 5.6
FALQH-1206-6R8K 6,8
FALQH-1206-8R2K 8.2
FALQH-1206-l□OK 10
FALQH-1206-120K 12
FALQH-1206-150K 15
FALQH-1206-lBOK 18
FALQH-1206-220K 22
FALQH-1206-270K 27
FALQH-1206-330K 33
FALQH-1206-390K 39
FALQH-1206-LJ70K q7
FALQH-1206-560K 56
FALQH-1206-680K 68
FALQH-1206-820K 82
FALQH-1206-l□lK 100
Note:1. K=±l0%,M=±20%
Model
Value/Tolerance:from table

Sta ndard,Tig hter Tolera nces Ava i lable
STANDARD SPECIFICATION:
Part L
L Test
Q
QTest
SRF DCR IDC
Number [µH]
Freq
[Min]
Freq
[MHz] (ohmMax) [mAMax)
[KHz] [MHz)
FALQH-1210-Rl□M 0.1 1 10 25.2 200 0.25 700
FALQH-1210-RlBM 0.18 1 10 25.2 200 0.25 650
FALQH-1210-R27M 0.27 1 10 25.2 200 0.25 600
FALQH-1210-R39M 0.39 1 10 25.2 200 0.25 530
FALQH-1210-R56M 0.56 1 10 25.2 160 0.25 530
FALQH-1210-R68M 0.68 1 10 25.2 160 0.25 q70
FALQH-1210-R82M 0.82 1 10 25.21 120 0.25 %0
FALQH-1210-lROM 1.0 1 10 1 100 0.5 qqs
FALQH-1210-1R2M 1.2 1 10 1 100 0.6 q25
FALQH-1210-1R5M 1.5 1 10 1 75 0.6 qoo
FALQH-1210-1R8M 1.8 1 10 1 60 0.7 390
FALQH-1210-2R2M 2.2 1 10 1 50 0.8 370
FALQH-1210-2R7M 2.7 1 10 1 q3 0.9 320
FALQH-1210-3R3M 3.3 1 10 1 38 1.0 300
FALQH-1210-3R9M 3.9 1 10 1 35 1.1 290
FALQH-1210-qR7K q_7 1 20 1 31 1.2 270
FALQH-1210-5R6K 5.6 1 20 1 28 1.3 250
FALQH-1210-6R8K 6.8 1 20 1 25 1.5 2qo
FALQH-1210-8R2K 8.2 1 20 1 23 1.6 225
FALQH-1210-l□OK 10 1 25 1 20 1.8 190
FALQH-1210-120K 12 1 25 1 18 2.0 180
FALQH-1210-150K 15 1 25 1 16 2.2 170
FALQH-1210-lBOK 18 1 25 1 15 2.5 165
FALQH-1210-220K 22 1 25 1 1q 2.8 150
FALQH-1210-270K 27 1 25 1 13 3.1 125
FALQH-1210-330K 33 1 25 1 12 3.5 115
FALQH-1210-390K 39 1 25 1 11 3.9 110
FALQH-1210-q70K q7 1 25 1 11 q_3 100
FALQH-1210-560K 56 1 25 1 10 q_9 85
FALQH-1210-680K 68 1 25 1 9.0 5.5 80
FALQH-1210-820K 82 1 25 1 8.5 6.2 70
FALQH-1210-l□lK 100 1 30 0.796 8.0 7.0 80
FALQH-1210-121K 120 1 30 0.796 7.5 8.0 75
FALQH-1210-151K 150 1 30 0.796 7.0 9.3 70
FALQH-1210-181K 180 1 30 0.796 6.0 10.2 65
FALQH-1210-221K 220 1 30 0.796 5.5 11.8 65
FALQH-1210-271K 270 1 30 0.796 5.0 12.5 65
FALQH-1210-331K 330 1 30 0.796 5.0 13.0 65
FALQH-1210-391K 390 1 30 0.796 5.0 22.0 50
FALQH-1210-q71K q70 0.001 30 0.796 5.0 25.0 q5
FALQH-1210-561K 560 0.001 30 0.796 5.0 28.0 qo
Note:l. K=±l0%,M=±20%
C0MM0N APPLICATI0NS:
Modems POP.LCD TVs converter
Mobile Radios DC/DC converter

RoHS compliant
Excellent Thermal Stability
STANDARD SPECIFICATION:
Part L
L Test
Q
QTest
SRF
Number [µH]
Freq
[Min]
Freq
[MHz]
[KHz] [MHz)
FALQH-2220-Rl2M 0.12 1 10 1 q50
FALQH-2220-R27M 0.27 1 10 1 300
FALQH-222□-Rq7M o_q7 1 10 1 200
FALQH-2220-lROM 1.0 1 20 1 150
FALQH-2220-lRSM 1.5 1 20 1 110
FALQH-2220-2R2M 2.2 1 20 1 80
FALQH-2220-3R3M 3.3 1 20 1 qo
FALQH-222□-qR7M q_7 1 30 1 30
FALQH-2220-6R8M 6.8 1 30 1 25
FALQH-2220-l□OK 10 1 35 1 20
FALQH-2220-lSOK 15 1 35 1 17
FALQH-2220-220K 22 1 35 1 15
FALQH-2220-330K 33 1 35 1 12
FALQH-222□-q7□K q7 1 35 1 10
FALQH-2220-680K 68 1 35 1 7.6
FALQH-2220-l□lK 100 0.1 35 0.796 6.5
FALQH-2220-lSlK 150 0.1 qo 0.796 5.0
FALQH-2220-221K 220 0.1 qo 0.796 q_o
FALQH-2220-331K 330 0.1 qo 0.796 3.1
FALQH-222□-q71K q70 0.1 qo 0.796 2,q
FALQH-2220-681K 680 0.1 qo 0.796 1.9
FALQH-2220-102K 1000 O.Dl qo 0.796 1.7
FALQH-2220-152K 1500 0.01 qo 0.796 1.2
FALQH-2220-222K 2200 0.01 qo 0.796 1.1
FALQH-2220-332K 3300 O.Dl qo 0.796 1.0
FALQH-222□-q72K q700 0.01 qo 0.796 0.8
FALQH-2220-682K 6800 0.01 qo 0.796 0.7
FALQH-2220-822K 8200 0.01 qo 0.796 0.6
FALQH-2220-103K 10000 O.Dl qo 0.796 0.5
Note:1. K=±l0%,M=±20%
FALQH2220 - 100 M
Model
-i--1 Value/Tolerance:from table -------

INCHES
mm
ELECTRONICAL SCHEMATIC:
TECHNICAL INFORMATION:
·lnductance Testing: HPq291A,HP16193A,HPq286A or equivalent
-RDC:QuadTech 1880 Milliohmmeter
·O- Hpq3q2A
·SRF-HPql91A
·Rated Current L value dropl0%typ.at IOC against its initial value
-Temperature rise qo0c Max Reference ambient temperature
-Solderability: 75% of the terminal electrode shall be covered
-Soldering Methods: Wave,Reflow
·□perating Temperature:-25°C t□ +85°C
·Storage Temperature: -55°C to +125°C
Note: AII specifications subject to change without noti ce.
FALQH-1206C-R12M 0.12 1
FALQH-1206C-R22M 0.22 1
FALQH-1206C-Rq7M om 1
FALQH-1206C-1ROM 1.0 1
FALQH-1206C-2R2M 2.2 1
FALQH-1206C-qR7M q_7 1
FALQH-1206C-1DOK 10 1
FALQH-1206C-220K 22 1
FALQH-1206C-q7□K q7 1
FALQH-1206C-101K 100 1
Note:l. K=±l0%,M=±20%
Model
Value/Tolerance:from table
Termination

Excellent Thermal Stability
0PTI0NS:
Tape & Reel is Standard
(Qty: 2000pcs]
Bulk packaging Available
far Smaller Quantities
Tolerance: K=l0%,M=20% is
Standard,Tighter Tal erances Available
STANDARD SPECIFICATION:
Part L L Test
Q QTest SRF OCR
Number [�Hl
Freq (Min] Freq (MHz) (ohmMax)
[KHz] [MHz]
FALQH-1210C-1ROM 1.0 1 10 1 96 0.117
FALQH-121DC-2R2M 2.2 1 10 1 6q 0.169
FALQH-1210C-qR7M q_7 1 10 1 q3 0.260
FALQH-121DC-1DOK 10 1 20 1 26 0.572
FALQH-121DC-220K 22 1 20 1 19 0.923
FALQH-121DC-q7□K q7 1 20 1 15 1.69
100 1 30 0.796 10 q_55
IDC
(mAMax)

Computer Products and Peripherals
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
0.098±0.008
12,5±0.2]
I □.125±0.□12 I
13,2±0.3]
0.035 0.051 0.035
0.9 1.3 0.9
::1'□16
[2.0±□.•J
Typical part marking
m
Recommended Layout
0.055 0.039 0.055
I 1.• I 1.0 I 1.• I FALQH-1210C-101K
FALQH-121DC-221K 220 1 30 0.796 6.8 10.9
FALQH-1210C-331K 330 1 30 0.796 5.6 13.0
FALQH-121DC-391K 390 1 30 0.796 5.0 22.1
FALQH-1210C-q71K q70 1 30 0.796 5.0 2q_7
70
60
60
60 D
---r
0.098:t0.□08
[2.5±0.2]
_j_ I I I
2.8
J_
FALQH-1210C-561K 560 0.001 30 0.796 5.0
Note:l. K=±l0%,M=±20%
Model
Value/Tolerance:from table
Termination

mm
ELECTRONICAL SCHEMATIC
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
•lnductance Testing: HPq291A.HP16193A,HPq286A or equivalent
·R□C:QuadTech 1880 Milliohmmeter
·Q- Hpq3q2A
·SRF-HPq191A
-Rated Current L value drop10%typ.at l□C against its initial value
-Temperature rise l.J0°C Max Reference ambient temperature
•S□lderability: 75% of the terminal electrode shall be covered
•S□ldering Methods: Wave,Reflow
·Operating Temperature:-25°C to +85°C
·Storage Temperature: -55'C to + 125'C
Note: AII specifications subject to change without noti ce.
FALQH-1812C-1ROM 1.0 1
FALQH-1812C-1R5M 1.5 1
FALQH-1812C-2R2M 2.2 1
FALQH-1812C-3R3M 3.3 1
FALQH-1812C-qR7M q_7 1
FALQH-1812C-6RBM 6.8 1
FALQH-1812C-1DOK 10.0 1
FALQH-1812C-150K 15.0 1
FALQH-1812C-220K 22.0 1
FALQH-1812C-330K 33.0 1
FALQH-1812C-q7□K q7_0 1
FALQH-1812C-680K 68.0 1
FALQH-1812C-101K 100 1
FALQH-1812C-151K 150 1
FALQH-1812C-221K 220 1
FALQH-1812C-331K 330 1
FALQH-1812C-q71K q70 1
Note:l. K=±l0%,M=±20%
Model
Value/Tolerance:from table

far Smaller Quantities
Tolerance: K=l0%,M=20% is
Sta ndard,Tig hter Tolera nces Ava i la ble
STANDARD SPECIFICATION:
Part L
L Test
Q
QTast
SRF DCR
Number (µH)
Freq
(Min]
Freq
(MHz) (ohmMax)
[KHz] [MHz]
FALQH-1210S-lROM 1.0 1 30 1 120 0.02
FALQH-1210S-2R2M 2.2 1 30 1 60 0.06
FALQH-1210S-LJR7M LJ.7 1 35 1 35 0.11
FALQH-1210S-lOOK 10 1 35 1 22 0.15
FALQH-1210S-220K 22 1 LJO 1 15 0.32
FALQH-1210S-LJ70K '17 1 % 1 12 0.6'1
FALQH-1210S-101K 100 1 % 0.796 9.0 1.7'1
FALQH-1210S-221K 220 1 50 0.796 6.0 LJ.51
FALQH-1210S-331K 330 1 50 0.796 LJ.2 8.63
FALQH-1210S-391K 390 1 50 0.796 3.8 9.11
FALQH-1210S-LJ71K '170 1 50 0.796 3.5 9.52
FALQH-1210S-561K 560 1 50 0.796 3.0 10.l'l
FALQH-1210S-681K 680 1 50 0.796 2.6 11.83
FALQH-1210S-102K 1000 1 50 0.796 2.1 l'l.3
FALQH-1210S-152K 1500 1 50 0.796 1.7 29.9
FALQH-1210S-222K 2200 1 50 0.796 1.5 36.LJ
Note:l. K=±l0%,M=±20%
FALQH1210S - 100 M
Model
Value/Tolerance:from table

INCHES
mm
ELECTRONICAL SCHEMATIC
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
·lnductance Testing: HPq291A,HP16193A,HPq286A or equivalent
•R□C:QuadTech 1880 Milliohmmeter
·Q- Hpq3q2A
·SRF-HPql91A
·l□C Max: L value dropl0%typ.at l□Cagainst its initial value
•Temperature rise lJ0 °C Max Reference ambient temperature
-Solderability: 75% of the terminal electrode shall be covered
-Soldering Methods: Wave,Reflow
·□perating Temperature:-25°C to +85°C
,Storage Temperature: -55°C to +125°C
Note: AII specifications subject to change without noti ce .
FALQH-2220S-R27M 0.27 1 20 1 300 0.007
FALQH-2220S-R68M 0.68 1 20 1 180 0.□10
FALQH-2220S-lROM 1.0 1 30 1 150 0.□13
FALQH-2220S-1R5M 1.5 1 30 1 110 0.016
FALQH-2220S-2R2M 2.2 1 30 1 80 0.019
FALQH-2220S-3R3M 3.3 1 30 1 qo 0.022
FALQH-2220S-qR7M q_7 1 30 1 30 0.025
FALQH-2220S-6R8M 6.8 1 30 1 25 0.029
FALQH-2220S-lDOK 10 1 30 1 20 0.036
FALQH-2220S-150K 15 1 35 1 17 0.069
FALQH-2220S-220K 22 1 35 1 15 0.087
FALQH-2220S-q70K 33 1 35 1 12 O,lq
FALQH-2220S-680K q7 1 35 1 10 0.17
FALQH-2220S-lDlK 68 1 35 1 7.6 0.29
FALQH-2220S-151K 100 0.1 qo 0.796 6.5 0.36
FALQH-2220S-221K 150 0.1 q5 0.796 5.5 0.63
FALQH-2220S-331K 220 0.1 qs 0.796 q_o 0.79
FALQH-2220S-391K 330 0.1 qs 0.796 3.2 1.8
FALQH-2220s-qnK q70 0.1 50 0.796 2.5 2.2
FALQH-2220S-681K 680 0.1 50 0.796 2.0 3.9
FALQH-2220S-102K 1000 0.01 50 0.252 1.7 q_9
FALQH-2220S-222K 2200 0.01 50 0.252 1.2 9,q
FALQH-2220S-q72K q700 0.01 50 0.252 0.8 19.5
FALQH-2220S-103K 10000 0.01 50 0.252 0.5 39.7
Note:l. K=±l0%,M=±20%
FALQH2220S - 100 M
Model
Value/Tolerance:from table